SAN DIEGO SUPERIOR COURT FAMILY
WALK THROUGH JUDGMENT DATES

Family Court will be offering an end of year judgment day. The
dates for all Division are listed below. Please remember that the
following are required at least 15 court days prior to the date set by
the department:

® an ex-parte application;
e the $60 ex-parte fee;
e all documents necessary for your judgment.

Please make sure you have everything in the judgment packet you
submit with your ex-parte application.

Central Division:
Dept. 601 - Thursday, December 20t at 9:00am and 1:45pm
Dept. 602 - Friday, December 215t at 9:00am and 1:45pm
Dept. 603 - Friday, December 14" at 8:30am
Dept. 604 - Wednesday, December 12" at 9:00am and 1:45pm
- Friday, December 14t at 9:00am and 1:45pm
Dept. 701 - Wednesday, December 5™ at 8:30am
Dept. 702 - Friday, December 14" at 1:30pm
Dept. 703 - Friday, December 14" at 9:00am and 1:45pm
- Wednesday, December 19" at 9:00am
Dept. 704 - Friday, December 14t at 9:00am and 1:45pm
Dept. 801 - Friday, December 215tat 9:00am and 1:45pm

East County Division:

Dept. 5 -Thursday, December 6" at 9:00am
Dept. 6 -Tuesday, December 11t at 9:00am
Dept. 7 -Thursday, December 20" at 9:00am
South County Division:

Dept. 4 -Monday, December 10" at 8:45am
Dept. 6 -Monday, December 10" at 8:35am

Dept. 17 -Thursday, December 6" at 8:45am

North County Division:

Dept. 15 -Thursday, December 6" at 9:00am
Dept. 16 -Friday, December 7" at 1:30pm

Dept. 17 -Wednesday, December 19" at 8:35am

Dept. 18 -Friday, November 30" at 1:45pm
Dept. 19 -Thursday, December 13" at 8:35am
-Thursday, December 20" at 8:35am



